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Cod: 8940007108

3-phase 2-speed stainless steel cutter 3.3 kg capacity

Description

Suitable for chopping, homogenising and kneading. Stainless steel construction. Transparent lid
with liquid seal and dispenser. High-power professional ventilated motor with thermal protection
and motor brake. Blade unit with stainless steel hub. Machine structure for quick and easy
cleaning. Stop-pulse start switch with 24V control unit. IP 55 protection. 2-speed switch. Wall-
cleaning tool. Built to current international standards for safety, hygiene and food contact
materials according to professional EC directives.

Dimensions

Dimensioni esterne 260x290x500 mm

Dimensioni imballo 340x385x755 mm



Technical data

Alimentazione
Capacita
Frequenza

Giri lame

Peso

Peso lordo
Potenza Elettrica

Voltaggio

Electric
3.3 kg

50 Hz
1400 Rpm
24 kg

26 kg
0.57 kW
400 vV
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