

Cod: 8940007108

## 3-phase 2-speed stainless steel cutter 3.3 kg capacity



## **Description**

Suitable for chopping, homogenising and kneading. Stainless steel construction. Transparent lid with liquid seal and dispenser. High-power professional ventilated motor with thermal protection and motor brake. Blade unit with stainless steel hub. Machine structure for quick and easy cleaning. Stop-pulse start switch with 24V control unit. IP 55 protection. 2-speed switch. Wall-cleaning tool. Built to current international standards for safety, hygiene and food contact materials according to professional EC directives.

## **Dimensions**

Dimensioni esterne	260x290x500 mm
Dimensioni imballo	340x385x755 mm

## **Technical data**

Alimentazione	Electric
Capacità	3.3 kg
Frequenza	50 Hz
Giri lame	1400 Rpm
Peso	24 kg
Peso lordo	26 kg
Potenza Elettrica	0.57 kW
Voltaggio	400 V